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Military Tuition and Fees Schedule 
(applicable to all Active Duty/Reserve U.S. Military Service Members)

Total Credits Required 
for Graduation Total Cost Per Credit Hour Total Program Cost 

Undergraduate Programs

Associate of Arts Degree in Business Administration

90 $166.66 $14,999.40

Associate of Science Degree in Criminal Justice 

90 $166.66 $14,999.40

Bachelor of Accounting Degree

180 $166.66 $29,998.80

Bachelor of Business Administration Degree

180 $166.66 $29,998.80

Bachelor of Science Degree in Criminal Justice

180 $166.66 $29,998.80

Bachelor of Healthcare Management Degree

180 $166.66 $29,998.80

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

180 $166.66 $29,998.80

Certificate Programs

Media Production – Audio and Sound Recording

27 $166.66 $4,499.82
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Military Tuition and Fees Schedule 
(applicable to all Active Duty/Reserve U.S. Military Service Members)

Total Credits Required 
for Graduation Total Cost Per Credit Hour Total Program Cost 

Graduate Programs

Master of Business Administration Degree

48 $466 $22,368.00

Master of Healthcare Management Degree

48 $466 $22,368.00

Master of Science in Information Technology Degree

48 $466 $22,368.00

Online Course Fee – Note 3 & 4 & 6

Students enrolling in a Virtual Campus Online course will be charged an Online course fee. The Online course fee includes 
Virtual Campus access, online library, 24/7 technical support, and all course materials, which may include e-Books, textbooks, 
and/or software. The Online course fee is as follows:

Undergraduate fee per course (4.5 credits) $104

Graduate fee per course (6 credits) $168

Textbooks – Note 5 & 6

Students are responsible for purchasing textbooks and supplies required for class.

Although the costs of the textbooks and supplies vary according to the program, the average cost per 15 undergraduate or 12 
graduate credit hours is $400.

Notes

1. Total Program Cost is based upon the total number of credits in a degree program, less applicable textbook and online course fee waivers. The total number of credits 
taken at American InterContinental University may vary due to transfer credits, block transfer, or repeated courses. Students possessing earned Associate degree from 
accredited institution at the admission to American InterContinental University may be eligible for block transfer of credits into Bachelor degree programs. Refer to the 
Degree Programs section of the catalog for descriptions of the degree programs

2. Program Tuition is charged per credit hour each quarter throughout the student’s program and is charged at the beginning of each quarter.

3. Custom suite of course materials for Virtual Campus online courses are provided to the student by Words of Wisdom, LLC. At the University’s discretion, books may 
be delivered in an electronic (e-Book) or standard textbook format. Students not wishing to use e-Books are responsible for any additional charges associated with 
purchasing standard textbooks.

4. Online Course Fee is charged to students taking a class through Virtual Campus. Online Course Fee will be billed after the add/drop period of each quarter. Online Course 
Fee waivers for the quarter (when applicable) will be subsequently applied to student statements during the aforementioned timeframe. Adjustments to Online Course 
Fee will not be made should there be any changes to course schedules after the add/drop period for the quarter.

5. Textbooks purchased in American InterContinental University Bookstore will be billed to student’s account. Textbook waivers for the quarter (when applicable) will be 
subsequently applied to student statements during the aforementioned timeframe.

6. For all students eligible for the military tuition rate, the online course fee and textbook charge will be posted to a student’s account once each quarter, after the add/drop 
period. The charge will then be waived, resulting in no net materials cost to the student.

7. Students wishing to enroll under non-degree-seeking status should see the University Course Catalog for applicable information

AIU reserves the right to make changes at any time to the amount of tuition and fees, as set forth in the Enrollment Agreement. Notice of changes will be communicated 
in a revised catalog, an addendum or supplement to the catalog, or other written format.


